

Request for Quotation

Stephenson DEP14755

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

SEP 0 9 2009

NOUZE

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS BID OPENING DATE: 009 10/15/2009 BID OPENING TIME 30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO. 0001 962-73 JΒ 1 \$406<u>,460,00</u> RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT! OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 1-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "STEPHEN\$ON (MILLS) SUBSIDENCE" PROJECT LOCATED AT \$TEPHENSON, WEST VIRGINIA, (WYOMING CO!). MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON Ф9/14/09 @ 1Ф:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER ÞIFFI¢ULT TERRAIN AND/OR DÚRING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESUL IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER I\$ RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE 2009 OCT 15 PM 12: 50 COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WV PURCHASING WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 SIGNATURE DATE 10/15/09 55-0580174 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.

- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



25304

DEP14755

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PR	INTED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/iA	1000	F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING BA	/2009									
BID OPENING DAT	ME:	L <mark>0/15/</mark> 2	2009	n verezioni.		BID ()PE	NING TIME	0.1	130PM
LINE		VTITY.	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI	Contract to the Contract Contr		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
10000 154 m. 1 154 m. 10000 10	3.3		<u> </u>	Mais, tietestiiste	20.0000.000000000000000000000000000000	<u> </u>	1996993			
	Ì				•					
	1		! I						N	-
	1						₽ B	IDDERS INCL	UDE	
]	THEIR I	EMAIL A	DDRE	s ani	FAX NUM	BER.				
	1						 			4
								RIVE PRIOR		
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O								RS WHO ARRI	٧E	
-					DISMISSA			ECHNIAL TO SIGN IN		
	I			יי			4	TECHNICAL E		-
								BSEQUENT PA		
					DOI DON. OT BE PERI				17.1	
sexxx	ATTENDA			140	71 22 1210	11,11,111	1 .	OTON TIME		
Agricultur vivi										
	DIRECTI	ONS TO	PRE	BID:						-
T										x
	FROM CH	IARLES	ON, 1	'AKE	-77 SOUTI	I TO BEC	‡KLI	EY. TAKE		
	EXIT 42	OTTO	WV 16	sout	H, TRAVE	APPROX	KIM2	ATELY 18		
					URN LEFT					
								OXIMATELY		
	\$ MILES	TO TH	E SUE	JECT	PROPERTY	ON THE	RIC	GHT.		
								FROM WVDEP,		ssa and and and and and and and and and an
								N, WV 25304		
								ON-REFUNDAB	LE	
	I	F.				IECK OR	MOI	NEY ORDER.		
	NO CASH	r MTTT	BE AC	CEPTH	iD.					
	EXHIBIT	, _		1						
	EVLIDII	. 3								
	WEST VI	RGTNTA	CODI	21-1	D-5 PROVI	DES THA	т.	ANY SOLICI		
							•	ION CONTRAC		777
								OR THE WORK	_	-
	1	II		- 1				F COMPLIANC	E	
	WITH TH	E BID	THE	ENCI	OSED PURC	HASING	AFI	FIDAVIT MUS	Г	
	BE SIGN	ED AND	SUBM	ITTED	WITH THE	BID AS	ΕΊ	VIDENCE OF		
	THE VEN	DOR'S	COMPI	IANCE	WITH THE	PROVIS	OL	NS OF ARTIC	LE	
SIGNATURE N		7 n		OCE HEV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE	VIDITIO	CPI) T	DATE	
\sim	My . 1	ilaiz	3.1			TELEPHONE 304	-92	5-0253	1(0/15/09
TITLE S	ecretary	() "	N.	55-0	580174		-		NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP14755

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

¢HUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

COZIES

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	RMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT.TERMS
BID OPENING BANE!	2009				
LINE	10/15/: QUANTITY	2009 UOP CAT NO	BID (PPENING TIME UNITPRICE	O1 30PM AMOUNT
:	SUBMIT THE S	GNED PURC	WEST VIRGINIA COI HASING AFFIDAVIT LIFICATION OF SUO	WITH THE BID	
\	WITHIN 365 CA	ALENDAR DA UNLESS O	IS CONTRACT IS TO YS AFTER THE NOT: THERWISE SPECIFII R WILL BE CONSIDI	CE TO PROCEED D, THE FULLY	
] ;	RIGHT TO CANG NOTICE TO THI SUPPLIED ARE	CEL THIS C E VENDOR I OF AN INF	ECTOR OF PURCHAS: ONTRACT IMMEDIATI F THE MATERIALS (ERIOR QUALITY OR S OF THE BID AND	LY UPON WRITT DR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORI	en
•	THE HIGHER OF RATES AS ESTA TO WEST VIRG	THE U.S. ABLISHED F INIA CODE	CTOR OR SUBCONTRADE DEPARTMENT OF LATER OR WYOMING COUNTY 21-5A, ET, SEQ. APPLY TO THIS PI	BOR MINIMUM WA	1
]	NTEREST FOR REQUIRED BY S OR IN ANY AMI	PAYMENTS : STATE LAW) ERICAN INS	RENCES MADE TO ALDUE (EXCEPT FOR ALCONTAINED IN THE TITUTE OF ARCHITE TRACT ARE HEREBY	NY INTEREST S CONTRACT CTS DOCUMENTS	
			VENDOR IS REQUI		
	ALL OF THE IT	1 1	ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
OVATION A	(XX) INSURANC	te: succes	SFUL VENDOR SHALL VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NOITIONS	
GNATURE JOM	my J. Clar	A	304	-925-0253	10/15/09
Se	crebary		0580174 RT NAME AND ADDRESS	ADDRESS CHAI	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



JOOZEM<

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14755

PAGE 4

ADDRESS	COODECD	CALINEARTE	TOATTEN	TICKLOS
MUURLOO	COUNTRAL	CHAPTIACE	TO BUILDING	TION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	san basasan hee	IMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
150,5654,565,015,0125,50,0946,464,665,665	orege in the decision FER Model (Section Section Fee	WIS OF SALE	SHIP WA	*.G.D;	FREIGHTFERIVIS
L 09/08/2009 BID OPENING BATE:	10/75/	2000	I		1:30PM
LINE	10/15/. QUANTITY.	2009 UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	OPENING TIME 0 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
TSSU. THE COVE	ANCE OF BID DOCU RAGE REQUE BUILDER	CONTRACT. MENTS, THE UIRED IS \$ S RISK INS	URANCE: SUCCESSI	E SPECIFIED IN DF INSURANCE FUL VENDOR SHALL	
AN A	MOUNT EQ	JAL TO 100	ERS RISK - ALL RE OF THE AMOUNT (ENT (5%) OF THE T	OF THE CONTRACT.	
THE SUBM BIDD: MATE BOND IRRE SOLV. STATIN LUNDE ACCE	BID PAYAS ITTED WITER SHALL RIAL BONS MAY BE VOCABLE ENT SURE E OF WES IEU OF A R \$100,00	BLE TO THE TH EACH BIT ALSO FURN D FOR 100% PROVIDED LETTER OF TY COMPANY T VIRGINIA BOND WILL OO. PERSO	STATE OF WEST VIOLENT OF AS A BID BOND. ISH A PERFORMANCH OF THE AMOUNT OF A CREDIT, OR BOND HAUTHORIZED TO DO A LETTER OF CHONLY BE ALLOWED THE 5% BID BOND,	RGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL BOND AND LABOR THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECK FURNISHED BY A BUSINESS IN TH REDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS CHECKS ARE NOT	1
BOND OF T	COVERING		A TWO (2) YEAR ING SYSTEM WILL I OR.		
**** AML (**************************************	DR INFORMA	**************************************	29-0119	
COMP:	JETE THIS	ORIGINAL	/2010) IS ATTACH FORM TO OBTAIN A E YOUR ELIGIBILITY VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COL	N AVS DATA TY AS AN AML	
SIGNATURE)	\bigcirc	WX		DEL CONOCE LA PERENCIA DE CONTRA PER CONTRA DE LA CONTRA DE CONTRA PERENCIA DE CONTRA PERENCIA DE CONTRA P	10/15/09
TITLE Secret	1		0580174		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER

PA	GE:	850
	5	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DAT	E PRINTED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SI	HP VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
09/	08/2009							<u> </u>	
BID OPENING	DATE:	10/15/2	2009	haanke sinser	longs views as view december.	BID.	QΡ	ENING TIME 01	130PM
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM	NUMBER	Ţ	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
			<u>, hogoboodsood.</u>				16 535		
	F THE BIDDING \$00-641	ORIGIN G DOCUM 3-9748	VAL ON MENTS OR W	IB #10 YOU 0 W.AVS	29-0119 CAN CONT COSMRE.	IS NOT FACT THE GOV	AT'	30 CFR 874.16. TACHED TO THE S OFFICE AT	
			COI	ITRAC'	ORS LIC	CENSE			
	PERSONS STATE N LICENSI LICENSI MADE BY CAPITOI	E DESIF MUST BE ING BOZ E. APE Y CONTZ L COMPE	RING TELLICATION LICATION LEX, 1	O PER ENSED EMPO TIONS THE	RFORM CO THE W WERED T FOR A C WEST VI	ONTRACTING JEST VIRG TO ISSUE CONTRACTO TRGINIA D BLVD. E,	THI THI PRS IV.	S THAT ALL WORK IN THIS IA CONTRACTORS E CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE ISION OF LABOR, LDG. 6, 558-7890.	
		CTIVE E	SIDDER SIR B	D.		-11 REQU		ES ANY CTORS LICENSE	
	CONTRAC	TORS I	IAME :		Green Mo	untain Con	pạr	ıy	
	CONTRAC	CTORS I	ICEN	E #:	· · · · Myòò	2057			
		THEIR	CONT	'RACT¢	RS LICE			O FURNISH A FO ISSUANCE OF	
		-		APPI	ICABLE	LAW	***************************************		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	& REGUL	ation\$, AND	THE	INFORMA ISSUED		PUI PUI		
SIGNATURE A	lo		000000 0000 00000		mr 10m, 1214 h. 1-14	TELEPHONE	in design	DATE	
TITLE	<u>iumy</u>	- U OV IFEI	<u>X</u>			304	- 92		/15/09
	Secretary		U		80174	D ADDDESS	. 13.1 -	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for

DEP14755

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

MODZEA

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS BID OPENING BATE: BID OPENING TIME 10/15/2009 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE NO. DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN \$65 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF à trade guaràntee custom or a special guarantee PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHAL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 10/15/09 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0580174



Request for REQNUMBER Quotation DED1475

DEP14755

395	PA	ЗE	3.5	
		"7		

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

¢HUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VEZDOR

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.O.B. FREIGHT.TERMS
	FACION LI ENVIO
BID OPENING BATE.	
TIME OLIANTITY LOD CAT TEN NUMBER	PENING TIME 01 3 0 PM UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
NO MEMORIAGE	
CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVEL	OPS DURING THE
GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY T	
AT ITS EXPENSE.	
(C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERI	OD SHALL NOT BE
construed as being an extension of the p	PERFORMANCE TIME
ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT.	
(D) GUARANTEE\$ CONCERNING REVEG	
FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFI	CATIONS
CONTAINED HEREIN.	
(2)	
(3) TERMINATION:	THE TREE LITTLE CO.
(1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELL IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PU	
WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR	
HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GI	i i
THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE	
CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED	, ,
TO TERMINATE!	, 01 1111111
(4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF T	THE SUCCESSFUL
VENDOR TO:	
(A) OBTAŢN ALĻ NECESSARY DIVI\$I	
PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPM	IENT AND
MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE.	
(B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED	CONSTRUCTION
PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS.	
(5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:	
ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHA	T.T. BE TN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPAI	
RECLAMATION OF THE "STEPHENSON (MILLS) S	
PROJECT.	
PLANS & SPEC\$ ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN B	Y REFERENCE
AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITION	
MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, A	ND CONSISTS OF
15 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN HOUSE BY THE I	WV DEPARTMENT
SIGNATURE \\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	DATE
TITLE COMMY Clary 304-9	025-0253 10/15/09
Secretary 55-0580174	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for AFONUMBER Quotation

DEP14755

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED F.O.B. 09/08/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/15/2009 BID OPENING TIME CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. NO. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. PAYMENT'S AND COMPLETION: CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN THE Application for payment with an itemized schedule of VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMI THE FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL COMPLETED AT THE THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF Work completed if based upon unit measures or the PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES! AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR ON OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS CONSTRUCTION OF, SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 10/15/09 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0580174



Request for SEES SERFONUMBER Quotation

DEP14755

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	IMS OF SAL	É	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHT TE	RMS
BID OPENING BATE:	2009				<u> </u>					•	
BID OPENING DATE:		0/15/	2009 			BID (PENI	NG TIME	- 01	r30PM	and a resource and anomalous
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NU			UNIT PRICE		AMOUN	π
LINE	B. C. THE	OF OI STRUCT OR HE OR CO EQUIT SUCH STATE SOLICE SHAPE PROCE SUCH HEAR' BESSE UNITED TING, DURE TING, DUCTS THE CEXCES TOTAL HUNDER TOTAL HUNDER TOTAL HUNDER TOTAL TOTA	R OTHICTURE IGHWAY OOLING PMENT PROJICE ED, DI ICATEI CSSED OPER TH, BI EMER CTOR CAUTHO IF: COST CONT ED DO ICATEI CONT ICATEI COST ICA ICONT ICATEI CONT ICATEI CONT ICATEI ICA ICONT IC	ER IM , INC. YS, OR , OR		TO ANY TALLATIC NG PLAN TO A CO FOR WHIC UNE 6, PRODUCTS SIMILAN TON OF TEEL MAN LECTRIC MAKING HE UNITE L TERRI THE JUR ING DEPA OF FORE ACT ITEM TWO THOU .00), WE	BUILL LIMIT ON OF IS OR ONTRA CH BI 2001. E ROL O, CA TWO O E BY FURN PROC ED ST TORY, ESDIC ARTME GN S USE I (.1) ISAND HICHE	DING OR DING OR DING OR ANY HEA OTHER ERIALS FOR CT WITH DS WERE LED, FOR ST, ROCESSED R MORE OF ACE, ESS. ATES OF CONTINENT TION OF THE OPENT TON OPEN	OADS TING OR THE MED, OF N NTAL THE	AMOUN	
	В.	COST DELIV	IS TH	IE VAL TO TH OR OF	UE OF THE PURCE SPECIFIC CERSES SIDE FOR THE PURCE SPECIFIC CERSES SIDE FOR THE PURCE SPECIFICATION OF	E STEEL T OR, CHASING ED STEEL ERMS AND CON	PRODI DIVI: MAT	UCT AS SION ERIALS AF	100 440		
SIGNATURE COM	\sim	· Cla	. ~	<u>unta, bittabetata</u>	<u>ut uttegga dura ed angebuydige se,</u>	TELEPHONE 304-	-925 - 0	253	DATE	/15/09	<u>inatelyhtereluetykset</u>
	retary	FEI		55-0.	580174		1			TO BE NOTED AE	BOVE



NODZE

*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for p

DEP14755

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION B DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

1.3,302,300,12112	E PRINTED	TER	IMS OF SAL	E e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS	<u> </u>
BID OPENING	08/ <u>2009</u>	1 0 / 2 F / 0		······································		DID (PENING TI	777 O1	2 O TOM	
LINE		10/15/2 NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM.NU	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	UNIT PRI		3.0 PM AMOUNT	
	1	QUANT AVAII CONTRAC	TITY (LABLE TOR V	R OTH TO ME TO US	ERWISE A ET CONTR SES STEEL	RE NOT F ACT REQU PRODUCT	TES IN SUFF TEASONABLY FIREMENTS.	ATION		
	PUI	RSUANT	TO W.		BE SUBJ CODE SEC		IVIL PENAI 3-56.	TIES.	-	
And the second of the second o	REV. 10									
	DOMEST:		IINUM,	GLAS	SS & STEE	L IN PUE	LIC WORKS			
	EVERY (ALTERATE OF THE MORE TO STEEL A GLASS, IN ADDITE OF USING THE MORE TO THE MORE TO THE MOMEST.	CONTRACTION, FOR WORKS, CASE CASE CASE CASE RECTION, EAT THIC ALUN	T FOR REPAIR WHER OF STE),000 OUIREI EEL PR ITEMS IE SIT	CONSTRUCTION CONTROL C	TRUCTION PROVEMENT COST IS ILY, WHER IERE MORE STATE WES PRODUCTORY PUBLIC WES OR STE	, RECONS OR MAIN MORE THE E THE CO THAN 10 ILL ACCH ED IN TH OR EQUI ORKS SHA EL, UNLE	5-19-1 ET., TRUCTION, TENANCE OF IAN \$50,000 ST OF STEE 7,000 POUNT PT ONLY AI IE UNITED S IPMENT PURC LL BE MADE ISS THE COS	AND, LIS OS OF LUMINUM STATES. CHASED COF		
N	POUNDS FOREIGN ACCEPTI TO BE U 20% OR PRODUCT	OF STE N MADE ED ONLY JNREASO MORE H IS. IF	ALUMI IF I NABLE IIGHER THE BE SUE	NUM, THE CO THAN DOMES PLIEI	GLASS OR OST OF DOT THE BID OR PROD	LIC WORK STEEL E MESTIC E IS UNREA PRICE E INUM, GI UCED IN BY THE	RODUCTS MARODUCTS MARODUCTS IS SONABLE IF OR FOREIGN ASS OR STE A "SUBSTAN UNITED STA	Y BE FOUND IT IS MADE EL ITIAL TES		
SIGNATURE //	bruz	/(ux in (TELEPHONE 304	-925-0253		0/15/09	
	Secretary	v	<u> </u>	55-0)580174		ADDRES	5 CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



Request for Quotation DEP14755

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

for the control of th					I CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE P						
DATE PRI	NTED	TER	MS OF SAL	. E	SHIP	VIA		FOB.		FREIGHT	TERMS
BID OPENING DAT	<u> </u>					·····	<u> </u>				
	20000310310000		009	CAT			PENING	The Production of Autocommon	01	30PM	
LINE	QUAN	1111	UOP	NO.	ITEM NU	MBEH.	Ų	NIT PRICE		AMO	DUNT

1	DEPARTA	IENT OI	TAR	ਹੋਏ ਸ਼ੁੱਹ ਹੋਏ	REIGN PR	סטווכייים ז	MAV BE	GIIDDI.TI	רויק.		
					TS ARE 3				ر رد		
					MADE PRO				;		
-											
					OF A CON						
					G OFFICE				[T		
					EXISTS A EL THAT I				סיק		
					DOMESTI						
	OFFICE	MAY RI	QUEST	, IN	WRITING,	A REEVA	LUATIO	N AND			
	REDUCTI	ON IN	THE I	OWEST	BID FOR	SUCH DO	MESTIC	PRODUC	TS.		
					TE IN TH			Y ARE			
and the second	SUPPLYI	NG FOR	REIGN	ALUM	NUM, GLA	SS OR ST	reel.				
	REV. 3/	88				·					
	EXHIBIT	9									
e.											
	PROJECT			E & A	CKNOWLED	GEMENT (F CONS	TRUCTIO)N		
	PROJECT	ADDEN	DA.	I							
	THE ARC	HITECT	'/ENG	NEER	AND/OR A	GENCY SH	IALL BE	REQUIE	ED		
	TO ABID	E BY ‡	не гф	LLOW:	NG SCHED	ULE IN I	SSUING				
	CONSTRU	CTION	PROJE	CT A	DENDA FO	R STATE	AGENCI	ES:			
	\ - \	- 2 D G		. /	******						
		E AKCH	LIECT	DV DAL	NEER SHAT	NYAE DDY PP 5KR54	ACTIDED 1	ADDENL	UM		
					THE PROJ						
	LIST SH	ALL B	FORW	ARDED	TO THE	BUYER IN	THE S'	TATE			
	PURCHAS	ING D‡	VISIĢ	n †	HE ARCHI	rect/end	SINEER S	SHALL A	LSO		
	1				NDUM TO	THE STAT	'E AGEN	CY FOR			
	WHICH T	HE CON	TRACT	TP T	SSUED.						
	(2) TH	E BUYE	R SHA	LL SE	ND THE A	DDENDUM	TO ALL				
	INTERES	TED PA	RTIES	AND	IF NECE	SSARY, B	XTEND '	THE BID	<u> </u>		
SIGNATURE 1				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	IDITIONS		Inate		
() (a	muy J	· Clai	<u>~</u> \			TELEPHONE 304	<u>-925-025</u>	3	 "``10	/15/09	
TITLE S	ecretary) FEI	U ^m	55-0	580174					O BE NOTED	ABOVE
1A/L	IENI DECDO	MOINO T	ODEO	MOEDI	TALANTE ANIE	ADDDCOOL	NIODAGE	^ DO\	DEL 65		



HNDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

Request for

DEP14755

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:::::

CHUCK BOWMAN 304 558 2157

RFQ NUMBER

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE. SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS BID OPENING BATE 2009 10/15/ OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY UOP LINE ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT: ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID *PENING DATE* ALL ADDENDA \$HOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14755... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO M PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. S: NO. 1 ...X MO. 2 NO. 3 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE 304-925-0253 10/15/09 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0580174



Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

PAGE	
13	

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	s	HIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS	
09/08/ BID OPENING DATE:	2009						L			
BID OPENING DATE:	1 0000000000000000000000000000000000000	0/15/	2009 		-5555-5555555555555	BID (ρ_{PE}	NING TIME	01;30PM	1988888
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM	INUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT	
<u> </u>	11-11-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-									سننشد
	NO.5.		• •							
	T TINDER	STAND	тнат	FATL	TRE TO	CONFIRM TI	 3#	RECEIPT OF	THE	
						REJECTION				
									}	
	B	- 1				D THAT AN	1			
ì	ł.	1					3	DURING ANY	_	
								RESENTATIVES	5	
						T BINDING AND ADDEI		ONLY THE		
	•	1					1	BINDING.		
	T	N]								
		. 1/	m	\bigcap	() () 0110	.,				
		7	ON NOW]	$\langle \cdots \rangle$	<u> </u>	A	\$IG	NATURE		
		Gre	en Mou	ntain	Company	V	1000	የምኋ ንሊ ኤ ምፕ ም		
			• • • •			(LOM.	IPANY		
			10/15	/09	. 	I	DAT:	Έ		

	REV. 11	./96								
				NOT	r Citz					
				NOL	LCA					
	A SIGNE	D BID	MUST	BE SI	JBMITTE:	D TO:				
	DE	PARTM	ENT OF	ADM	NISTRA	TION				
		RCHAS		visi	N					
		ILDIN		TON G						
:					REET, 3					
	Cr.	Cauna	.O14, A	VV 23	303-01.	30				
	1	į					F	N THE FACE (OF	
	THE ENV	ELOPE	OK TH	SEE RE	MAY NO	OT BE CONS			1	
SIGNATURE DAM	1 n	Uair				TELEPHONE	<u>er er e</u>	[DATE 10/15/00	<u>assaugti</u>
TITLE	$\Lambda \Lambda$	FE	<u> </u>			1 304	<u>-723</u>	5-0253	10/15/09 NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
Se	crevary	1	V	55 - 0	580174			ADDVESS CUM	MOLD TO BE MOTER ABOVE	



>HNDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DED14755

DEP14755

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

304-925-0253

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTEDTI	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:				
10/15,	72009 CAT	ITEM NUMBER	OPENING TIME UNIT PRICE	01;30PM AMOUNT

\$EALED BID	W-W-W-W-W-W-W-W-W-W-W-W-W-W-W-W-W-W-W-			

BUYER:	A Security Property Control of the C	CB-23		
RFQ. NO.:		DEP14755	The state of the s	
BID OPENING	DATE:	10/15/2009		
BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM		
		NUMBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSARY	
TO CONTACT		ING YOUR BID:		
	_ _304	4-925-9230		
VENDOR SHOUL	LD SUBMIT	WITH THEIR BID TH	E CURRENT :	
		E USED FOR PAYMEN		
	_	1 50th St.		
	Charles	ton, WV 25304	1	
PLEASE PRING CONCERNING		NAME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
		y Clay		
		, pray		
SIGNATURE ()		REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		ATE
SIGNATURE JOHN TITLE	FFIN! \	30)4-925-0253 [10/15/09
Secretary	V 5.	5–0580174 ERT NAME AND ADDRESS		IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Stephenson (Mills) Subsidence DEP 14755

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name:	Green	Mountain	Company	
	Green	riouricatii	Company	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM	T			
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				AEMOUNT
1.0	1	Mobilization - Not to exceed 10% of total amount bid	LS	\$ 40,000.00
2.0	1	Construction Survey Control - Not to exceed 5% of total amount bid	LS	\$ 15,000.00
3.0	i	Quality Control - Not to exceed 3% of total amount bid	LS	\$ 10,000.00
4.1	2400	Drilling, per linear foot	\$ 14.00 /LF	\$ 33,600.00
4.2	530	Grout, per cubic yard	\$ 255.00 /CY	\$ 135;150:00 r
4.3	265	Concrete, per cubic yard	\$ 263.00 /CY	\$ 69.695.00
4.4	. 20	Coarse Aggregate, per ton	\$ 137,00 /TN	\$ 2.740.00
4.5	10	Fine Aggregate, per ton	\$ 137.00 /TN	\$ 1:370:00
4.6	290	Confirmation Drilling, per linear foot	\$ 42.00 /LF	\$ 12.180.00
4.7	12	Down-hole Camera, per hour	\$ 765.00 /HR	\$ 9.180.00
5.0	1	Revegetation & Site Restoration, per lump sum	LS	\$ 77:545:00
				\$
		,		\$
	·			\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
-				\$
				\$
				S
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
			·	\$
		·		\$
				\$
				3
				3
1				
		TOTAL		406,460.00

Bidder's Authorized Signature:

my Clan

note: 10/15/09

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

·
Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: <u>Green Mountain Company</u> Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0580174 Address: 511 50th St.
The state of the s
City: <u>Charleston</u> State: <u>W</u> Zip Code: <u>25304</u> Phone: <u>304-925-025</u> ; Fax No.: 304-925-9230
Part B: Legal Structure
(x) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Tammy J. Clay , have the express authority to certify that:
(print name) X Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
10/15/09 January Clay Secretary Date Signature Title

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name: Green Mountain Company

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- · Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Position/Title Telephone #				
21dd1053	% of Ownership Begin Date:				
Ending Date:					
Name	Position/Title				
Address	Telephone #				
,	% of Ownership Begin Date:				
	Ending Date:				
Name	Position/Title				
Address	Telephone #				
Audiess	% of Ownership				
Begin Date:	Ending Date:				
	n - side - /Tide				
Name	Position/Title				
Address	Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date:				
	Ending Date:				

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Date: 16-Nov-2006

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :09:23:53

Page: l

(139758) GREEN MOUNTAIN CO

Total Number: 7

Entity ID	Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Ho Own. Co	
139752 CLAY, RODNEY	W ,	PRS :	l-Dec-1985			
139752 CLAY, RODNEY	W	SH	1-Dec-1985		100%	
139752 CLAY, RODNEY	W	CB :	1-Dec-1988			
139752 CLAY, RODNEY	W	DIR	l-Dec-1988			
139752 CLAY, RODNEY	W	TRS	1-Dec-1988			
139753 CLAY, TAMMY	J	SEC	1-Apr-1987			
139754 BOWMAN, DAVI	D H	VP :	1-Mar-1993			

Danny J. Clay



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

o±-a

DEP14755

PAC	âE
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SEP 2 3 2009

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

09/21/	90000.00000000000000)Er	IMS OF SALE	SHIP VI	4		9.8	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		10/15/	2009		BID	OPENING	TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	Hiddenber bei de	INP CAT	ITEM NUMI		aenigaenaaneenioon	TPRICE	AMOUNT
0001	****** ADDEND PROJEC SPECIF PRE-BI BID OP AT 1:3	****** UM ISS T TO D ICATIO D CONF ENING O PM. *****	WED FOR THE ISTRIBUTE NOTE STORE TO STORE STORE STORE STORE TO STORE	PENDUM NO.1 IE STEPHENS THE PRE-BI RESULTING OTHER CHAN 962-73 ON OF LANG	L **** SON (MI ID SIGN FROM JNCHANG NGES **	******** LLS) SUB -IN SHEE THE 09/1 ED AS 10 ******	********* SIDENCE T AND 4/09 1/15/09 *******	*
SIGNATURE JUN	^	Y - C () (Y		RMS AND COR	4-925-025		10/15/09 S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Si	ecregary	,	V 55	-0580174	···			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
"WH	EN RESP	ONDING	TO RFQ, INSEF	RT NAME AND A	DDRESS	IN SPACE A	BOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'
440								

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY

Req. # :	DEP14755	Pre-Bid Date:	9/14/2009
Project :	Stephenson (Mills) Subsidence	Bid Opening Date:	10/15/2009
Name:	CAI NEWSON	Name:	LES FOREN
Company:	Most o Concrat Pumping	Company:	APEN CORT
Address:	P.O. 130x 39	Address:	The Marie Marie Commen
	Bridgewill, PA. 15017		<u> </u>
Phone #:	412-221-4514	Phone #:	
Fax #:	412-788-0900	Fax #:	300-763-6591
Email:	Ermer Gazier Octonicast, Wet	Email:	Modern again on
Name:	DAVID H. BOUNTA	Name:	
Company:	GREEN Minionale	Company:	
Address:	511 50 Th STUET	Address:	
	Chas WU 25304		AND THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF
Phone #:	304-925-0253	Phone #:	
Fax #:	925-4643	Fax #:	
Email:	Judy Maye Ace Com	Email:	
Name:	COMET MANHAET	Name:	***************************************
Company:	Simon & Assertations	Company:	
Address:	P.O. Bex 10007	Address:	
	BLACKSBUTZE, VA Z4062		
Phone #:	540-451-4234	Phone #:	
Fax #:	540-951 4219	Fax #:	
Email:	manhart gle simulases com	Email:	
Name:	Thurson R. Simmons	Name:	
Company:	The from A. Mint. Tac.	Company:	***************************************
Address:	P.O. Bar was	Address:	
	Teny) in 25566		
Phone #:	304-757-1508	Phone #:	
Fax #:		Fax #:	
Email:	The Prome to yakes as	Email:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

DEP14755 Stephenson (Mills) Subsidence Addendum # 1

Item 1: The contractor will have 60 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed to complete Construction activities on the project. The \$250 per day liquidated damage clause will be in effect after the 60 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.

Agency DEP	
REQ.P.O# DEP14755	

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the unde		dersigned, <u>Green Mountain Company</u>				
	of 511 50th Street, Charl		, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Compan				
	ofOne Park Circle Westfin	eld Center OH a corpora	ition organized and existi	ng under the laws of the State of			
<u>Ohio</u>	with its principal office	ce in the City of Westfield Center	, as Surety, are h	eld and firmly bound unto the State			
of West		al sum of <u>Five Percent</u>) for the payment of which,			
well and	d truly to be made, we jointly an	d severally bind ourselves, our heir	s, administrators, execut	ors, successors and assigns.			
()		ligation is such that whereas the P					
DEP 1	4755, Stephenson (Mills) Su	bid or proposal, attached hereto ar ubsidence in Wyoming County,	id made a part hereof, to according to plans an	enter into a contract in writing for d specifications.			
	NOW THEREFORE,						
agreem force an	and shall turnish any other bond ent created by the acceptance o	ed and the Principal shall enter into s and insurance required by the bio if said bid, then this obligation shall ood and agreed that the liability of t	or proposal, and shall in be null and void, otherwi	e with the bid or proposal attached all other respects perform the ise this obligation shall remain in full claims hereunder shall, in no event,			
way imp waive no	The Surety, for the value receivaired or affected by any extensiotice of any such extension.	ved, hereby stipulates and agrees to on of the time within which the Obl	hat the obligations of sai gee may accept such bio	d Surety and its bond shall be in no f, and said Surety does hereby			
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Prin	cipal and Surety have hereunto set	their hands and seals, a	nd such of them as are corporations			
have ca		affixed hereunto and these presen		·			
13th		, 20_09					
Principa	l Corporate Seal		By I Hay	(Name of Principal) (Must be President or			
			President	Vice President)			
				(Title)			
Surety C	orporate Seal			surance Company (Name of Surety)			
			Sheila D. McCorr	D.M.Connick Attorney-in-Fact			

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER NO. 4751892 01

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship-

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their **Senior Executive** and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this **25th** day of **AUGUST** A.D., **2008**.

Corporate Seals Affixed

State of Ohio
County of Medina ss.:

SEAL

CHARTERED &

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Fichard T. Gunar

By: / / Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public
My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohlo Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 13th day of October A.D., 2009







Frank A. Carrino, Secretary Secretary



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,							
COUN	NTY OF Kanawha , TO-WIT:						
I,state	David H. Bowman , after being first duly sworn, depose and as follows:						
1.	I am an employee of <u>Green Mountain Company</u> ; and, (Company Name)						
2.	I do hereby attest thatGreen Mountain Company (Company Name)						
	maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.						
The al	pove statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.						
	Green Mountain Company (Company Name)						
	By: Duffleys						
	Title: Vice President of Operations						
	Date: 10/15/09						
Taken	, subscribed and sworn to before me this $\underline{15th}$ day of $\underline{0ctober}$, $\underline{2009}$						
By Cor	mmission expires March 25, 2017						
	OFFICIAL SEÁL TAMMY J. CLAY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Green Mountain Company 511 50th Street Charleston, WV 28304 MV Complesion Evirale Month 98, 2017						
Contraction of the last of the	My Commission Expires March 25, 2017						

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

RFQ No.	DEP	14755	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the *West Virginia Code*. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the *West Virginia Code* and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the *West Virginia Code* may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: _	Green Mount		ıv			
Authorized Signa	ture. <u> </u>	$v_{\gamma}Q_{\gamma}C$	law	Date:	10/15/09	
Purchasing Affidavit (/	Revised 01/01/09)	\wedge	Λ			